City of Richmond



Summary Public Safety Standing Committee

Tuesday, October 25, 2022	1:00 PM	Council Chamber, 2nd Floor – City Hall

1. ORD. 2022-289 To repeal City Code §§ 2-375-2-377, concerning emergency management, to amend ch. 2, art. IV, div. 20 of the City Code by adding therein new §§ 2-730-2-732, and to amend City Code §§ 2-728, concerning the creation of the Department of Emergency Communications, 2-729, concerning certain emergency communications agreements and fees, 10-48, concerning definitions for the administration of burglar alarms,10-50, concerning duties of alarm companies, 10-51, concerning duties of alarm users, and 10-52, concerning alarm permit requirements, for the purpose of moving emergency management functions to the City's Department of Emergency Communications and changing the name of the Department of Emergency Communications to the Department of Emergency Communications, Preparedness, and Response.

Patrons: Mayor Stoney

Forwarded to the November 14, 2022 Council meeting with recommendation to approve